

**T.A. No. 34 of 2019**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V**

**Order No. 45**

**Dated:20.01.2026**

*Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.*

*Appellant files hazira.*

*Respondent no. 2 also files hazira along with a petition praying for adjournment.*

*Prayer for time is allowed.*

*To 06.03.2026 for hearing of the appeal.*

***Judge***

***City Civil Court, Calcutta***